| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. I PATENTS ONLY Attorney Do | | | | | EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office cket No. 125810 | | |
|---|-------------------------|--|--|----------------|--------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|---|--|--|
| Plea | ise re | cord the attached document. | and the second s | | | to annova y | | | | |
| Tota | al nur | nber of pages including cover s | sheet, attachments, and docum | nent: <u>2</u> | | | | | | |
| 1. | А. | Name of conveying party: Christian Hale ENDERB Additional name(s) of convey | | 2. | Α. | ROLLS-RO | OYC NGI | of receiving party: E PLC IAM GATE, LONDON REAT BRITAIN | | |
| 3. | Α. | Nature of conveyance: | | | В. | Additional na | ıme(s |) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No | | |
| | \boxtimes | Assignment | Merger | | | | C to the Committee | | | |
| | | Security Agreement | Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| | | Other | | | | | | | | |
| | В. | Execution Date: October 2 | 8, 2005 | | | : | 7 | | | |
| 4. | A. | Patent Application No. 11/2 | 58,201 | | В. | Patent No.(s) |) | | | |
| | Additional numbers atta | | | | | Yes 🛛 No | 900 WH 6100 | | | |
| | C. | Title of Application: LAI | <u>AL</u> | | | | | | | |
| 5. | | ne and address of party to who cerning document should be m | | 6. | Tot | tal number of ap | oplic | ations and patents involved: 1 | | |
| | Name: James A. Oliff | | | 7. | - | Please charge total fee (37 C | De CFR | posit Account No. 15-0461 the 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. | | |
| | A | ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8 | 8 22320 836-6400 | 8. | | edit any overpay posit account nu | | t or charge any underpayment to 15-0461. | | |
| | | | | | | 2.18 | | | | |
| 9. | To | ginal document. | belief, the foregoing informat | tion is | true a | | 1000 | attached copy is a true copy of the | | |
| | | Menul V Mones A. Oliff Registration No. 2 and B. Isaacs Registration No. | | | | Date: Jan | uary | 12, 2005 | | |

PATENT

| ı | | | ASSIGNMEN | T | | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | (1) | Christian Hale ENDERBY | (5) | | | | | |
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | 10 to | (6) | | | | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | (7) | | | | | |
| | | (4) | | (8) | | | | | |
| | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | Rolls-Royce pic | | / | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignce | (10) | 65 Buckingham Gate, London SV | | | - | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) Large Radial Movement Compliant Seal | | | | | | | |
| | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number | | | | | | | | |
| | | (Atto | ney Docket No. | | | | | | |
| | | | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of An | | | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Date of | on ev | an date herewith or | | 100 | | | | |
| (12) | Signing of | (12) | on | | | | | | |
| (13) | Application Alternative | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | | 0 G. | | | | |
| (10) | Identification for filed applications | filed | 0 . 1 . 06 0006 | | | | | | |
| any app the Ass claims of reexam. Patents full righ and agr identifi | dication or continuation or disignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby | s to exect vision the obtains of the exect of the exect of the exect of the execution of th | ute all papers necessary in connecti- ereof, or any patent or reissue appli- ing evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and p- vention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may be | ication based thereon, h such interference, erform any act which Property or similar ag be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trade ee, as Assignee of the ted, and will not execugns and legal represent the power to insert of the power to insert of the such as the power to insert of the power to i | for the invention, and to may be necessary in connreements. mark Office to issue any sentire interest, and coven ite, any agreements in cortaitives. on this assignment any fu | cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters sents that he has afflict herewith, orther | | | |
| | | ted by ti | ic undersigned on the date(s) opp | osite the malersigned | l nam <i>et</i> s). | | | | |
| Date | 2800705 | , . | Inventor Signature | (()() | (V S | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date | | | | | | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date | | | | | | ` | | | |
| Date | | | | | | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date | | | | | | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date | | | | | | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | | | |
| | This assignment should pre | ferably l | e signed before: (a) a Notary Public st two witnesses who also sign here | c if within the U.S.A. | | | | | |
| Date | 28/10/0 | | Witness | <u> </u> | arrioll |) | | | |
| Date | 28/10/05 | | Witness | Kalad | Mar | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 017183 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 01/12/2006